

LRB095 21367 KXB 50619 r

SR0699

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Rosemary Rozich, who recently passed 4 awav; and 5 WHEREAS, Rosemary Rozich (nee Celmar) was the beloved wife of the late Dominic A. "Step" Rozich; the loving mother of 6 7 Robin (Jim) Mingilino, Dr. R.J. (Diane) Rozich D.C., Marilyn 8 (Michael) Ludwig, and Vincent (Kimberly) Rozich; the cherished 9 grandmother of Ashley, Dominic, Samantha, Taylour, Angeline, 10 and Zoe; and the devoted sister of Dolores Schonauer, the late Frank Gorney, and Barb Kulikowski; therefore, be it 11 12 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL 13 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 14 her family and friends, the passing of Rosemary Rozich; and be 15 it further 16 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Rosemary Rozich as a symbol of our 17 18 sincere sympathy.